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MEU Secretariat, Kannur Medical College
Anjarakandy Integrated Campus, Kannur, Kerala - 670612
India

HOUSE SURGEONS INDUCTION PROGRAM
August 2017

Date: 15t and 2"¢ August 2017 :::: Venue: 5'" Floor Auditorium

Compulsory attendance for all newly joined house surgeons (Passed in Final MBBS
Part 2 — Feb 2017)

MEDICAL EDUCATION UNIT
KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE: ANJARAKANDY

ANJARAKANDY INTEGRATED CAMPUS . KANNUR . KERALA. INDIA




Time
8.45-9.00

9.00-9.10

9.10-9.20
9.20-9.30
9.30-9.45

9.45-10.00

10.00-10.15

10.15-10.30
10.30-10.45
10.45-11.00
11.00-11.15
Hu.“._.m-u..._..mc
11.30-11.45
11.45-12.15
12.15-12.30
12.30-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-15.00
15.00-16.00

16.00-17.00

Programme
Registration

Inauguration

MCl direction
Internship objectives

Responsibilities of house surgeons in
Surgical wards OPs, and specialities
Responsibilities of House surgeons in
Medical OPs, wards and specialities

Responsibilities of house surgeons in
Paediatric OPs and wards

Responsibilities of house surgeons in
OBG OPs and wards

Responsibilities in orthopaedic OPs and
wards

Responsibilities of house surgeons in
PHCs an camps

Responsibilities of house surgeon in
laboratory services

Responsibilities of house surgeons in
transfusion services

Tea break

Medical Ethics, negligence and special
medico legal situations,

Bedside manners

& Importance of Documentation
Certification of iliness, fitness and death.

Lunch Break

Basic Life support
(Hands on workshop)
Advanced Trauma Care
(Hands on workshop)
Advanced life support
{Hands on workshop)

Presenter

Principal

Vice Principal
MS

Dr Milind, Asst Prof

Surgery

Dr Padmanabhan, Prof & HOD,
Medicine

Dr Damodaran, Assoc Prof
Paediatrics

Dr.Gopinath, Assoc Prof, OBG

Dr Basavraj, Prof

Orthopedics

Dr AK Saradha, Prof & HOD
Community Medicine

Dr Sheethal, Asst Prof, Lab Director

Dr.Rameez, Asst Prof, Pathology

Draraz Akmed "
Assist w_ﬁm < FM

Dr mm.z_.mm.g Kumar, Prof & HOD
TB&Chest

Dr Rameshan, Prof &
HOD-Physiology

Emergency medicine

Dr Jobin & Team
Orthopaedics

Dr Sasikumar and Team
Emergency medicine
Drlobin & Team

10

10

10

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

30

30

60

).00-9.45
¥
45-10.30

10.30-11.00

mn_oo-p_.mo
11.30-11.45

i145-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-14.00
14.00-14.30
%,wo-am.g
uw.oo-um.um
15.15-15.30

15.30-15.45

16.45-16.15
|

16.15 onwards

Communication skills

Building trust, health care counselling
and doctor patient relationship.

Preventive medicine, Myth, truth and
challenges in vaccination.

Palliative care in day today clinical
practice

Tea break

Rationale prescription of drugs and
antibiotic policy

{Lecture, followed by sample
prescription writing exercise-group task)
Laboratory specimen collection,
handling and transportation

Lunch

Infection control

Safe surgical practices and Theatre
discipline

Safe injection practices

Post exposure prophylaxis

Health care waste manag

Disaster preparedness and management

Certificate distribution

Day 2: 02 Aug 17

Dr Satheesh, BC, Prof
Community Medicne

Dr Sajeev Kumar, Assoc Prof,
Psychiatry

Dr.Thilak, Asst Prof Community
Medicine
Dr.T. Ramesan, Prof & HOD, Physiology

Cr Hemanth Kumar Dutt, Assoc Prof,
Pharmacology

DrVidyadhar Rao, Prof -Pathology
Dr Muhammed Hisham, Asst Prof -
Microbiology — 15 min

Dr. Khalid Ahmed, Asst Prof,
Microbiology

Dr.Santosh Kumar, Assoc Prof, Gastro
surgery

Dr Satish

Prof -Physiology
Dr.Bhagyalakshmi, Ass Prof
Community Medicine

Drimaad Mohd Ismail, Asst Prof -
Community Medicine

Dr Jobin

Emergency medicine

45

45

30

30

15

45

15

Each

30

30

15

15

30



